
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:16
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
JOINT MILITARY EXERCISE
De Dr. Ratna

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of joint military exercises undertaken during the last three years; and

(b) the agreements entered into by the Government during these exercises?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) The details of military exercises conducted with foreign countries in the last three years are as follows:-

Year No. of exercises
 conducted

2008 24

2009 24

2010 24

2011 8
(Upto
July)

(b) Exercise specific coordination and administrative issues are mutually agreed upon by the participating units before the conduct of exercises. There are no agreements entered into by the Government during such exercises.
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